Liability Policy

Acknowledgment and Assumption of Risk

By using Jax Beach Fun's equipment, the user acknowledges and assumes all risks associated with the use of the equipment. The user acknowledges that they have received appropriate instructions, guidance, and warnings regarding the proper and safe use of the equipment.

Release and Waiver of Liability

In consideration of being allowed to use Jax Beach Fun's equipment, the user hereby releases and forever discharges Jax Beach Fun, its directors, officers, employees, agents, and affiliates (hereinafter referred to as "Jax Beach Fun") from any and all claims, liabilities, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of or related to any loss, damage, injury, or harm that may occur as a result of the user's actions or negligence while using the equipment.

The user expressly acknowledges and agrees that Jax Beach Fun shall not be held liable for any injuries, damages, or losses sustained by the user or any third party as a result of the user's use of the equipment, regardless of whether such injuries, damages, or losses are caused by the negligence or other fault of Jax Beach Fun.

Assumption of Responsibility

The user acknowledges that they are solely responsible for their actions and the consequences thereof while using the equipment provided by Jax Beach Fun. The user agrees to exercise reasonable care and caution and to comply with all applicable laws, regulations, and safety guidelines while using the equipment.

Indemnification

The user agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Jax Beach Fun from and against any and all claims, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses, including reasonable legal fees and expenses arising out of or related to any injury, loss, or damage caused by the user's actions or negligence while using the equipment.

Severability

If any provision of this liability policy is held to be invalid or unenforceable, such provision shall be severed from this policy, and the remaining provisions shall continue in full force and effect.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction

This liability policy shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Jacksonville. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with this policy shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Jacksonville.

By using Jax Beach Fun's equipment, the user acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agreed to the terms and conditions outlined in this liability policy.